(d) Job profile and his suitability She has been managing operations of the company 

very efficiently since last 3 years. Under her 
administrations company has increased it sales from 
NIL to Rs. 373.28 lakhs 

(e) Remuneration proposed It is  proposed  to  pay  consolidated  remuneration 
to Mrs. Jayashree Ashok Patil of Rs. 180000  per 
annum (Rupees one Lakh Eighty Thousand only) on a 
consolidated basis). 

(f) Comparative remuneration profile with respect to 
industry, size of the Company, profile of the position 

and person 

Considering the responsibility shouldered by her in 
respect of enhancement of the business activities of